
InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Individual Results Air Pistol Women 
Saturday February 4th 

1 Lydall J. England   96 95 96 94 381   

         99.6 480.6 G 

2 Castelão J. Portugal   95 98 96 95 384   

         93.0 477.0 S 

3 Tanova I. Bulgaria   95 96 96 92 379   

         95.9 474.9 B 

4 Dacheva G. Bulgaria   97 94 95 91 377   

         94.7 471.7  

5 Geikie G. England   95 96 94 90 375   

         93.1 468.1  

6 Lekven J. Norway   94 95 91 93 373   

         93.8 466.8  

7 Schwenker M. N.W.D.S.B.   95 95 91 92 373   

         91.7 464.7  

8 Moreira M. Portugal   93 91 92 95 371   

         91.5 462.5  

9 Nagels C. Belgium   91 93 93 94 371   

10 Pearson K. England   95 94 92 89 370   

 Trepado L. Portugal   89 92 94 95 370   

12 Ballehr J. N.W.D.S.B.   91 94 90 91 366   

13 Grabensberger A. Austria   94 91 92 87 364   

14 Rolfes A. N.W.D.S.B.   88 92 90 91 361   

15 Morris K. Wales   90 94 85 90 359   

16 Shadbolt K. England   93 83 93 89 358   

17 Davis E. Wales   87 88 93 88 356   

18 Kegel D. N.W.D.S.B.   84 82 87 93 346   

19 Ward J. Jersey   85 82 84 89 340   

20 Baudains S. Jersey   81 86 89 79 335   

21 Eaton C. Wales   86 81 78 81 326   

22 Thomas H. Wales   80 78 85 82 325   

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Teams Results Air Pistol Women 
Saturday February 4th 

1 England G. Geikie 375  

  K. Pearson 370  

  J. Lydall 381 1126 

     

2 Portugal M. Moreira 371  

  L. Trepado 370  

  J. Castelão 384 1125 

     



3 N.W.D.S.B. A. Rolfes 361  

  C. Endler 369  

  J. Ballehr 366 1096 

     

4 Wales E. Davis 356  

  K. Morris 359  

  H. Thomas 325 1040 

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Individual Results Air Pistol Female Junior 
Saturday February 4th 

1 Endler C. N.W.D.S.B.   92 90 93 94 369   

         98.1 467.1 G 

2 Steinicke I. Westfalen   94 95 88 92 369   

         96.6 465.6 S 

3 Kooistra M. Netherlands   87 90 91 95 363   

         93.8 456.8 B 

4 Naidenova S. Bulgaria   92 91 92 89 364   

         92.8 456.8  

5 Leurs E. Belgium   92 91 88 92 363   

6 Flaate L. Norway   94 88 90 91 363   

7 Pearson J. England   88 91 90 91 360   

8 Buckley B. England   94 86 92 88 360   

9 Weiler J. Luxembourg   90 84 91 83 348   

10 Paulger D. England   86 90 84 86 346   

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Individual Results Air Pistol Men 
Saturday February 4th 

1 Costa J. Portugal 94 98 98 95 98 96 579   

         99.7 678.7 G 

2 Gault M. England 94 95 95 97 99 96 576   

         99.4 675.4 S 

3 Hendrikx M. Netherlands 94 97 95 97 96 96 575   

         95.2 670.2 B 

4 Svegaard A. Norway 95 96 96 95 93 95 570   

         98.1 668.1  

5 Hansson B. Sweden 93 95 96 98 95 95 572   

         95.6 667.6  

6 Lindgren D. Sweden 98 96 96 94 96 90 570   

         97.0 667.0  

7 Rodrigues D. Portugal 93 98 96 94 96 93 570   

         93.1 663.1  

8 Bouchat P. Belgium 97 95 97 91 96 94 570   

         87.0 657.0  



9 Michel P. Westfalen 92 94 98 93 96 96 569   

10 Baxter N. England 92 95 96 95 95 95 568   

 De Brouwer G. Netherlands 94 93 96 97 95 93 568   

12 Ennis J. USA / US ARMY 93 94 98 96 93 93 567   

 Marracho J. Portugal 94 95 94 95 93 96 567   

 Ubhi I. England 95 98 93 93 94 94 567   

15 Van der Vliet P. Netherlands 99 92 92 95 94 94 566   

16 Decker P. Luxembourg 90 98 94 95 95 93 565   

17 Carroll R. Scotland 91 94 93 97 92 97 564   

 Galaaen L. Norway 93 96 93 94 92 96 564   

 Kerr A. Northern Ireland 95 96 94 94 93 92 564   

 Knight R. England 93 97 91 96 94 93 564   

21 Braje A. N.W.D.S.B. 94 94 94 95 91 95 563   

 Lewis D. Scotland 94 96 96 92 92 93 563   

23 Flippant P. Royal Air Force 92 96 93 94 94 93 562   

 Halke M. Westfalen 96 92 94 94 93 93 562   

 Harris I. Wales 97 93 94 94 92 92 562   

26 Elhage P. Neth. Antilles 91 96 95 95 93 91 561   

 Gray K. Scotland 95 96 92 93 92 93 561   

 McFarland M. Northern Ireland 94 92 96 93 94 92 561   

29 Agemans M. Belgium 94 91 96 92 94 93 560   

 Bredehorn C. N.W.D.S.B. 92 92 92 95 95 94 560   

31 Doak R. Northern Ireland 93 93 91 94 95 93 559   

 Johnston D. BPC 92 95 93 94 94 91 559   

 Morris I. Wales 91 93 96 91 93 95 559   

 Nesemann H. N.W.D.S.B. 95 96 90 92 93 93 559   

35 Friend P. England 93 94 95 93 88 95 558   

 McClure P. Northern Ireland 92 92 92 92 93 97 558   

37 Pearson L. England 95 89 96 93 91 93 557   

38 Alexander D. Northern Ireland 93 91 94 92 93 93 556   

39 Robinson A. BPC 92 93 92 95 91 92 555   

 Stewart H. Northern Ireland 92 96 89 91 94 93 555   

41 Elhage S. Neth. Antilles 91 93 93 93 94 87 551   

 Pengelly S. Royal Air Force 89 93 92 92 95 90 551   

43 De Jong J. Netherlands 94 92 95 90 86 93 550   

 Green A. Royal Navy 94 95 91 93 86 91 550   

45 Taylor P. England 91 91 91 91 93 92 549   

46 Quenault M. Jersey 90 90 92 91 89 96 548   

 Ward D. Jersey 97 89 95 86 89 92 548   

48 Osborne A. BPC 88 92 95 91 90 90 546   

 Stubbs R. England 89 89 89 93 93 93 546   

50 Wyatt F. BPC 87 93 88 94 88 95 545   

51 Cutts P. BPC 90 91 88 91 91 92 543   

52 Lucas S. Royal Navy 91 91 91 88 86 94 541   

 Powell R. BPC 85 92 93 88 94 89 541   

 Smith B. BPC 85 90 94 91 92 89 541   

 Tighe M. England 87 89 91 94 88 92 541   

56 Kennedy W. Northern Ireland 89 84 91 91 93 90 538   

57 Burns M. BPC 87 90 91 91 83 94 536   

58 Crawford J. Royal Navy 86 87 89 88 94 91 535   



 Hanisch C. Austria 91 94 88 84 90 88 535   

60 Cooke S. England 83 95 89 88 92 86 533   

61 Girling B. BPC 86 93 87 85 87 91 529   

62 Robertson D. Scotland 81 88 88 85 95 86 523   

63 Smyth D. Northern Ireland 83 87 87 90 90 85 522   

64 Steele-Benny C. Royal Air Force 86 88 84 84 83 87 512   

65 McRoberts V. Northern Ireland 84 81 84 83 83 84 499   

66 Grabensberger S. Austria 79 81 87 88 80 79 494   

67 Thomas K. Wales 86 77 83 84 79 80 489   

68 Radford J. BPC 85 80 78 83 70 87 483   

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Teams Results Air Pistol Men 
Saturday February 4th 

1 Portugal D. Rodrigues 570  

  J. Costa 579  

  J. Marracho 567 1716 

     

2 England A M. Gault 576  

  N. Baxter 568  

  I. Ubhi 567 1711 

     

3 KNSA G. De Brouwer 568  

  P. Van der Vliet 566  

  M. Hendrikx 575 1709 

     

4 Westfalen H. Stern 565  

  M. Halke 562  

  P. Michel 569 1696 

     

5 Scotland R. Carroll 564  

  K. Gray 561  

  D. Lewis 563 1688 

     

6 Northern Ireland A M. McFarland 561  

  R. Doak 559  

  H. Stewart 555 1675 

     

7 N.W.D.S.B. H. Nesemann 559  

  T. Lüken 552  

  C. Bredehorn 560 1671 

     

8 Northern Ireland B A. Kerr 564  

  D. Alexander 556  

  W. Kennedy 538 1658 

     

9 BPC Blue D. Johnston 559  

  P. Cutts 543  



  A. Robinson 555 1657 

     

10 England B R. Knight 564  

  P. Taylor 549  

  M. Tighe 541 1654 

     

11 BPC Red R. Powell 541  

  F. Wyatt 545  

  B. Smith 541 1627 

     

     

12 Royal Navy A. Green 550  

  S. Lucas 541  

  J. Crawford 535 1626 

     

13 RAF A P. Flippant 562  

  S. Pengelly 551  

  C. Steele-Benny 512 1625 

     

14 Wales K. Thomas 489  

  I. Harris 562  

  I. Morris 559 1610 

     

15 Northern Ireland C P. McClure 558  

  D. Smyth 522  

  V. McRoberts 499 1579 

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Individual Results Air Pistol Male Junior 
Saturday February 4th 

1 Stern H. Westfalen 96 93 92 95 95 94 565   

         96.9 661.9 G 

2 Pirson J. Belgium 91 92 96 97 93 91 560   

         92.9 652.9 S 

3 Houtsch R. Luxembourg 90 94 96 92 90 92 554   

         92.7 646.7 B 

4 Lüken T. N.W.D.S.B. 89 92 90 93 94 94 552   

         81.3 633.3  

5 Van de Pol R. NL - Regional 89 91 95 93 94 90 552   

6 Aarre M. Norway 91 91 91 92 89 93 547   

7 Koelman P. NL - Regional 88 95 89 85 92 92 541   

8 Koelman R. Netherlands 91 90 85 92 91 89 538   

9 Plant M. NL - Regional 93 96 82 85 80 80 516   

10 Ermes A. Westfalen 82 82 78 84 84 90 500   

 



InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Individual Results Air Rifle Women 
Saturday February 4th 

1 Minett L. England   99 99 99 100 397   

         102.1 499.1 G 

2 Schwarz S. N.W.D.S.B.   99 99 100 95 393   

         103.3 496.3 S 

3 Calmes C. Luxembourg   98 98 100 100 396   

         97.9 493.9 B 

4 Rudd H. Scotland   97 99 97 97 390   

         102.7 492.7  

5 Pereboom N. Westfalen   98 99 97 97 391   

         101.3 492.3  

6 Spicer R. England   98 96 99 99 392   

         100.2 492.2  

7 Antunes S. Portugal   97 95 97 100 389   

         98.6 487.6  

8 Franke N. N.W.D.S.B.   96 98 96 99 389   

         98.3 487.3  

9 Santos C. Portugal   97 97 100 94 388   

10 Ducomble S. Belgium   95 95 98 97 385   

11 Potts F. England   96 94 97 96 383   

12 Cole-Hamilton E. Scotland   92 96 96 96 380   

13 Allaire N. USA / US ARMY   95 93 95 93 376   

 Bordang S. Luxembourg   94 92 95 95 376   

15 Jackson S. Scotland   95 96 92 91 374   

16 Thomas V. Wales   93 95 92 93 373   

17 Santos S. Portugal   92 93 91 93 369   

18 Sharp S. Scotland   88 95 95 89 367   

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Teams Results Air Rifle Women 
Saturday February 4th 

1 N.W.D.S.B. P. Endler 394  

  L. Evering 397  

  S. Schwarz 393 1184 

     

2 England L. Minett 397  

  R. Spicer 392  

  F. Potts 383 1172 

     

3 RBSSF S. Ducomble 385  

  D. Gangolf 376  

  S. Vercrusse 388 1149 

     



4 Portugal S. Antunes 389  

  C. Santos 388  

  S. Santos 369 1146 

     

5 Scotland S. Jackson 374  

  H. Rudd 390  

  E. Cole-Hamilton 380 1144 

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Individual Results Air Rifle Female Junior 
Saturday February 4th 

1 Evering L. N.W.D.S.B.   99 99 99 100 397   

         100.8 497.8 G 

2 Endler P. N.W.D.S.B.   100 97 99 98 394   

         103.2 497.2 S 

3 Burink J. Netherlands   97 98 100 95 390   

         99.8 489.8 B 

4 Flowers M. England   97 98 96 98 389   

         99.7 488.7  

5 Balabanova D. Bulgaria   98 97 97 97 389   

6 Pidgley R. England   99 97 97 96 389   

7 Mayntz R. Netherlands   95 97 98 98 388   

8 Vercrusse S. Belgium   96 96 98 98 388   

9 Bogdanowicz P. NL - Regional   94 95 98 97 384   

10 Cox S. England   96 95 95 97 383   

11 Hagels M. NL - Regional   95 97 94 96 382   

12 Pascall F. England   93 99 95 92 379   

13 Kessler F. Liechtenstein   97 93 95 92 377   

14 Gangolf D. Belgium   92 95 96 93 376   

 Reder Y. Luxembourg   93 97 89 97 376   

16 Carapinha C. Portugal   93 95 95 92 375   

17 Parr E. England   91 96 93 94 374   

18 Van der Putten U. Belgium   91 96 94 91 372   

19 Veuskens E. Belgium   93 93 90 94 370   

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Individual Results Air Rifle Male Junior 
Saturday February 4th 

1 Rizov A. Bulgaria 98 96 97 98 97 99 585   

         99.4 684.4 G 

2 Vantomme D. Belgium 95 95 97 98 100 98 583   

         97.7 680.7 S 

3 Parr K. England 95 97 100 97 96 97 582   

         98.4 680.4 B 

4 Souren T. Netherlands 96 98 95 97 95 98 579   



         99.3 678.3  

5 De Bruijn R. NL - Regional 93 96 96 93 99 97 574   

6 Sutherland N. England 97 91 100 96 93 94 571   

7 Adler M. N.W.D.S.B. 93 91 96 93 97 93 563   

8 Lubin R. NL - Regional 96 95 94 93 95 90 563   

9 Lejeune J. Belgium 91 91 93 95 94 95 559   

10 Beckers B. NL - Regional 94 94 92 94 91 93 558   

11 Ploumen M. NL - Regional 96 93 92 91 93 87 552   

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Individual Results Air Rifle Men 
Saturday February 4th 

1 Boschman D. Netherlands 100 99 100 100 100 100 599   

         104.5 703.5 G 

2 Hector C. England 99 98 99 100 98 100 594   

         104.5 698.5 S 

3 Kammerlander F. Austria 97 99 99 100 99 100 594   

         103.5 697.5 B 

4 Hansen A. Norway 99 99 99 99 100 100 596   

         100.2 696.2  

5 Klomp J. Netherlands 99 99 98 100 99 99 594   

         101.4 695.4  

6 Geissmann O. Liechtenstein 100 98 99 100 98 99 594   

         100.2 694.2  

7 Brandmeier G. Austria 97 99 99 98 99 100 592   

         102.0 694.0  

8 Strøm V. Norway 98 100 98 100 98 100 594   

         99.9 693.9  

9 Bos  B. NL - Regional 96 99 100 98 99 99 591   

 Gray H. USA / US ARMY 97 98 99 99 100 98 591   

 Hellenbrand P. Netherlands 98 100 99 99 98 97 591   

12 Grabner D. Austria 97 100 99 96 98 100 590   

13 Guttenkunst R. Sweden 98 97 99 99 99 97 589   

14 Groot Bramel B. Netherlands 98 98 98 98 98 98 588   

 Harbison R. USA / US ARMY 99 96 99 98 99 97 588   

 Harmsen M. Netherlands 97 98 99 98 98 98 588   

17 Cirellli S. Luxembourg 97 97 99 99 97 98 587   

18 Börgerding A. N.W.D.S.B. 96 97 99 98 99 97 586   

 Lacey C. England 97 98 98 99 99 95 586   

 Nikkelen D. Netherlands 97 97 99 98 98 97 586   

 Velghe L. Belgium 97 96 99 99 97 98 586   

22 Lampl T. Austria 98 97 97 97 97 99 585   

23 Maus F. Belgium 98 98 96 93 99 100 584   

24 Juschkat T. N.W.D.S.B. 98 98 96 97 97 97 583   

 Kleiner T. N.W.D.S.B. 98 97 97 94 98 99 583   

 Mendonça A. Portugal 97 97 96 98 96 99 583   

 Stoinev K. Bulgaria 98 98 98 97 96 96 583   

28 Dewachter G. Belgium 97 96 97 96 98 98 582   

 Erlandsson C. Sweden 94 97 98 99 98 96 582   

30 Eicher S. Belgium 97 95 98 100 95 96 581   

 Geisel S. Luxembourg 96 96 95 98 97 99 581   

32 Rudd G. Scotland 98 96 93 98 97 97 579   



33 Hookham I. England 94 98 97 94 97 98 578   

 Kessler M. Liechtenstein 97 99 97 95 95 95 578   

35 Romondt E. Neth. Antilles 94 97 96 95 99 96 577   

36 Tucker C. England 97 95 98 95 95 96 576   

37 Soares M. Portugal 93 99 94 95 99 95 575   

38 Frick D. Liechtenstein 93 94 97 93 99 96 572   

39 Kooistra B. Netherlands 94 96 96 95 95 93 569   

 Potts I. England 94 96 94 97 94 94 569   

41 De Tender W. Belgium 94 96 97 90 93 97 567   

 Franco H. Portugal 95 93 93 96 93 97 567   

43 Hall A. England 89 93 88 92 93 92 547   

 

InterShoot Den Haag 2006 

Teams Results Air Rifle Men 
Saturday February 4th 

1 KNSA 1 D. Boschman 599  

  M. Harmsen 588  

  P. Hellenbrand 591 1778 

     

2 Austria G. Brandmeier 592  

  D. Grabner 590  

  T. Lampl 585 1767 

     

3 England A C. Hector 594  

  C. Tucker 576  

  C. Lacey 586 1756 

     

4 N.W.D.S.B. A. Börgerding 586  

  T. Juschkat 583  

  T. Kleiner 583 1752 

     

5 RBSSF S. Eicher 581  

  F. Maus 584  

  L. Velghe 586 1751 

     

6 KNSA 2 D. Nikkelen 586  

  J. Klomp 594  

  B. Kooistra 569 1749 

     

7 Liechtenstein O. Geissmann 594  

  M. Kessler 578  

  D. Frick 572 1744 

     

8 Portugal M. Soares 575  

  A. Mendonça 583  

  H. Franco 567 1725 

     

9 England B I. Potts 569  

  I. Hookham 578  

  A. Hall 547 1694 



 


